- 1 -info@linmoreled.com © 2024 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
KEY FEATURES
•	 6,000 to 37,000 lumens
•	 Up to 173 LPW
•	 New compact design
•	 Up to 55°C ambient3
•	 Guaranteed light levels for
10 years

sensors. Required with OCCDIM8, OCCDIM20 and OCCDIM40 selection.
ACCESSORIES
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Standard: CH20S-A1-17K-4MS-50-80-FR-LV-CRM-10V
With Options: CH20S-A1-17K-4MS-50-80-FR-LV-CRM-ULTRA-CW-EMB-10V
DLC: CH20S-A1-17K-4MS-40-80-FR-[LV, HV]-[ALL MOUNTING OPTIONS]-[ALL OCCUPANCY SENSORS]-[ALL CORDS]-[ALL OPTIONS]-10V
- 6 -info@linmoreled.com © 2024 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
EZ-CONNECTTM BASIC CONTROLS
Controls are field installed, must be ordered as a new line item and will ship in a separate box.
BASIC SENSORS24
Part Number Description
PC-WH-EZ10 Photocell, White Color, EZ-Connect Twist Lock System, Plug & Play, Field installed.
PIR-WH-EZ10
PIR Occupancy and Daylight Sensor, White Color, EZ-Connect Twist Lock System,
Plug & Play, On/Off/Dim, 40’ Max Mounting Height, IP65. Field installed.
MW-WH-EZ10
Microwave Occupancy and Daylight Sensor, White Color, EZ-Connect Twist Lock System,
Plug & Play, On/Off/Dim, 40’ Max Mounting Height, IP65. Field installed.
SEN-PROG
Infrared Remote Programmer for Occupancy Sensors. Required to change default settings,
modes of operation, and detection sensitivity for all EZ10 basic sensors.
INFRARED REMOTE PROGRAMMER
Scene Application Brightness Sensitivity Hold Time Stand-by
Dim Stand-by Time Daylight
Sensor
MODE 1 Indoor 100% 75% 5min 30% 30min Disabled
MODE 2 Indoor 100% 75% 1min 30% +∞ Disabled
MODE 3 Indoor 100% 75% 5min 30% 30min 30lux
MODE 4 Outdoor 100% 75% 1min 30% +∞ 30lux/300lux
The remote comes with four pre-programmed modes. These can be used as is, or adjusted with different parameters and saved over an existing mode.
Specifications
Scene Modes
Brightness Light output during occupancy
(70%, 80%, 90%, 100%).
Sensitivity Detection area of the sensor
(20%, 50%, 75%, 100%).
Hold Time
Time the sensor waits to turn off
or dim the light after the area is
vacated.
Daylight
Sensor
Daylight sensor status and
daylight threshold values in lux.
Daylight harvesting function.
Selects the current surrounding lux
value as the daylight threshold.
Daylight sensor disabled. All motion
detected turns on the light, no matter
how bright the natural light is.
Stand-by
Dim
Light output during vacancy
(0%, 10%, 30%, 50%).
Stand-by
Time
Time the sensor keeps the light at
stand-by dim level after the hold time
has ellapsed.
DEFAULT SETTINGS
For PIR and MW Sensors: Sensitivity=100%, Hold time=5min, Daylight sensor=disabled, Stand-by dim level=30%, Stand-by time=60min.
Required to change default settings, modes of operation, and sensitivity.
- 7 -info@linmoreled.com © 2024 Linmore LED Labs, Inc.
EZ-CONNECTTM ULTRALINK BLUETOOTH CONTROLS
ULTRALINK CONTROLLERS / SENSORS24